

SC 493-2022
STATE Vs. JOGINDER NARANG
FIR No. 589 /2013
(Shalimar Bagh)

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Joginder Narang and Ritu in person with
ld. Counsel Sh. Sushant Rao.
Accused Shikha absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Shikha. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

Supplementary charge sheet qua accused Pradeep
still not received. Notice be issued to IO to forward the
supplementary charge sheet by next date of hearing.

List on 28.08.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.06.2023