

SC 493-2022
STATE Vs. JOGINDER NARANG
FIR No. 589 /2013
(ShalimarBagh)

28.08.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Joginder, Ritu and Shikha absent.

IO SI Rajesh has appeared and submitted that there is no trace of accused Pradeep and therefore, investigation qua Pradeep has stopped.

In these circumstances, as accused Pradeep is not being traced, matter has been proceeded further qua accused persons who has been charge sheeted.

For absence of accused persons, matter is adjourned. Issue non bailable warrants against accused persons alongwith notices under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to their sureties for the next date of hearing.

List on 18.10.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.08.2023**